

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3716/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in CRLOP No.26785/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. ANBARASU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKANCHAND BOTHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
for Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners seek permission
to withdraw the special leave petition with the liberty to make an
appropriate application before the appropriate forum. Permission
is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn
with the liberty as prayed for.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|

|